UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

....

TELADOC, INC. Petitioner,

٧.

AMERICAN WELL CORPORATION Patent Owner.

Case No.: IPR2016-01167 Patent 7,590,550

AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com

captioned Inter Partes Review:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Daniel N. Yannuzzi (Reg. No. 36,727)	Jesse Salen (Reg. No. 72209)
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP	Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200	12275 El Camino Real
San Diego, CA 92130-2006	San Diego, CA 92130
Telephone: (858) 720-8900	Telephone: (858) 720-8964
Facsimile: (858) 509-3691	Facsimile: (858) 523-6722
E-mail: dyannuzzi@sheppardmullin.com	E-mail: jsalen@sheppardmullin.com

I have the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Teladoc, Inc.

Teladoc, Inc.

By: Mon Sus

Title: SVP



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that on this 11th day of October, 2016, a copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR AN *INTER PARTES* REVIEW was served via the PTAB-E2E and via EMAIL on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record for the subject patent:

Dennis G. Maloney Christina V. McDonough FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1022

Dated: October 11, 2016

San Diego, California

By: <u>/Jesse Salen/</u>
Jesse Salen

Registration No.: 72209

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Attorneys for Petitioner

12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92130-2006

Telephone: (858) 720-8900

